Market Announcement



10 June 2021

WT Financial Group Limited (ASX: WTL) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of WT Financial Group Limited ('WTL') will be placed in trading halt at the request of WTL, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 15 June 2021 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Neel Bhowmick Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)

WT FINANCIAL GROUP

Neel Bhowmick Senior Listings Officer Australian Securities Exchange Limited

10 June 2021

BY EMAIL: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Neel

Request for a trading halt

WT Financial Group Limited (ASX: WTL) (**Company**) requests that the Company's ordinary shares be placed in a trading halt with immediate effect.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1 the Company requests the trading halt as it finalises the terms of an acquisition and associated placement of ordinary shares to wholesale investors that is material to the Company.

The Company requests that trading of its ordinary shares be halted until after the expected announcement is made or (noting that Monday 14 June 2021 is a non-trading day) until the market opens on Tuesday 15 June 2021, whichever is the earlier.

The Company is not aware of any reason why this trading halt request should not be granted.

Yours sincerely

Keith Cullen Managing Director WT Financial Group Limited

WT FINANCIAL GROUP LMITED

ABN 87 169 037 058 - ASX: WTL

Level 11, 95 Pitt St Sydney NSW 2000

T 02 9248 0422

wtfglimited.com wealthtoday.com.au springfg.com